
Mid Michigan College (10-5, 4-1 MCCAA-N) -vs- GRCC Raiders (5-10, 4-1 MCCAA-N)
3/22/2026 at Sandusky, OH (Sports Force Park #5)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Conner Marciniak (1-2)
Loss: David Wheeler (0-1)
Save: Sam Schmuker (2)
HBP: David Wheeler, Samuel Vanneste
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ted Lazowski First: Charles Bussiere 
Start: 1:37pm   Time: 2:11   Weather: Light Rain
Game notes:
- Vanneste,V faced 3 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mid Michigan College 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 4 4 3
GRCC Raiders 0 3 1 0 1 0 X 5 5 3

Mid Michigan College 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Schultz 2b 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Chris Williams cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Donovan Heugh dh 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Nic Stimac c 3 1 1 1 1 1 3
    Sullivan Witt pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trey Boven ss 2 0 1 0 2 1 3
Amir Orr rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nick Weiss 1b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Brandon Schomisch lf 2 0 0 0 2 0 1
Tyler Geer 3b 4 1 0 0 0 1 4
David Wheeler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 4 4 1 9 6 11

2B: Trey Boven (1)
HR: Nic Stimac (1)
SH: Amir Orr (1)
SF: Amir Orr (1); Nick Weiss (1)
HBP: Amir Orr (1)
E: Tyler Schultz (1); Trey Boven (1); Tyler Geer (1)

GRCC Raiders 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack Lockwood cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
A.J. Speigl 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cannon Paul ss 1 2 1 0 2 0 0
Peter Heintz 1b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Gabe Stouffer lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Michael Hurlbutt rf 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Owen Hendrix 2b 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
Haiden Noakes dh 2 1 1 1 0 1 4
Carter Gulick c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Conner Marciniak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Samuel Vanneste p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Schmuker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 5 5 3 3 3 6

2B: Peter Heintz (1); Michael Hurlbutt (1)
SH: Haiden Noakes (1)
SB: Cannon Paul (1); Haiden Noakes (1)
CS: A.J. Speigl (1)
HBP: Peter Heintz (1)
E: Cannon Paul (1); Peter Heintz (1); Owen Hendrix (1)
DP: 1

Mid Michigan College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
David Wheeler (L, 0-1) 6.0 5 5 2 3 3 1 0 1 0 24 29 4 10 –
Totals 5 5 2 3 3 1 0 1 0 24 29 4 10

GRCC Raiders IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Conner Marciniak (W, 1-2) 4.0 1 3 0 7 5 0 0 0 0 14 22 4 3 –
Samuel Vanneste 2.0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 7 11 1 4 –
Sam Schmuker (S, 2) 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 –
Totals 4 4 1 9 6 1 0 1 0 23 36 6 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Mid Michigan College - Top of 1st MMC GRC
Schultz struck out swinging. 0 0
Williams grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Heugh walked. 0 0
Stimac flied out to lf. 0 0

GRCC Raiders - Bottom of 1st MMC GRC
Lockwood,J grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Speigl,AJ grounded out to ss. 0 0
Paul,C walked. 0 0
Paul,C stole second. 0 0
Heintz,P hit by pitch. 0 0
Stouffer,G reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Heintz,P out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Mid Michigan College - Top of 2nd MMC GRC
Boven walked. 0 0
Orr popped up to p, bunt, SAC. 0 0
Boven advanced to second on a muffed throw by 1b, failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Weiss struck out looking. 0 0
Schomisch flied out to rf. 0 0

GRCC Raiders - Bottom of 2nd MMC GRC
Hurlbutt,M doubled to right center. 0 0
Hendrix,O reached on a throwing error by 2b; Hurlbutt,M advanced to third. 0 0
Noakes,H singled to pitcher, bunt, SAC, RBI; Hendrix,O advanced to second; Hurlbutt,M scored. 0 1
Gulick,C flied out to cf; Hendrix,O advanced to third. 0 1
Lockwood,J struck out swinging; Noakes,H stole second. 0 1
Speigl,AJ reached on a throwing error by ss; Noakes,H advanced to third, scored on the error, unearned;
Hendrix,O scored, unearned. 0 3
Speigl,AJ out at second p to ss, caught stealing. 0 3

Mid Michigan College - Top of 3rd MMC GRC
Geer struck out looking. 0 3
Schultz walked. 0 3
Williams flied out to lf. 0 3
Heugh singled to center field; Schultz advanced to third. 0 3
Stimac walked; Heugh advanced to second. 0 3
Witt pinch ran for Stimac. 0 3
Boven struck out swinging. 0 3

GRCC Raiders - Bottom of 3rd MMC GRC
Stimac to c for Witt. 0 3
Paul,C singled to center field. 0 3
Heintz,P doubled to left center, RBI; Paul,C scored. 0 4
Stouffer,G flied out to cf. 0 4
Hurlbutt,M singled to left field; Heintz,P advanced to third. 0 4
Hurlbutt,M advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
Hendrix,O grounded out to p. 0 4
Noakes,H grounded out to 2b. 0 4

Mid Michigan College - Top of 4th MMC GRC
Orr grounded out to 3b. 0 4



Weiss walked. 0 4
Schomisch walked; Weiss advanced to second. 0 4
Geer reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Schomisch advanced to second on a throwing error by ss;
Weiss advanced to third, scored on the error, unearned. 1 4
Schultz walked; Geer advanced to second; Schomisch advanced to third. 1 4
Williams reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt; Schultz advanced to second; Geer advanced to third;
Schomisch out at home p to c. 1 4
Heugh reached on a throwing error by 2b; Williams advanced to second; Schultz advanced to third, scored
on the error, unearned; Geer scored, unearned. 3 4
Stimac struck out swinging. 3 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

GRCC Raiders - Bottom of 4th MMC GRC
Gulick,C grounded out to 2b. 3 4
Lockwood,J struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 3 4
Speigl,AJ grounded out to p. 3 4

Mid Michigan College - Top of 5th MMC GRC
Vanneste,V to p for Marciniak,C. 3 4
Boven doubled to right center. 3 4
Orr singled, bunt, SAC. 3 4
Weiss popped up to 1b, bunt, SAC. 3 4
Schomisch reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher; Orr advanced to second; Boven out at third p to 3b. 3 4
Geer reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Schomisch advanced to second; Orr out at third 3b
unassisted. 3 4

GRCC Raiders - Bottom of 5th MMC GRC
Paul,C walked. 3 4
Heintz,P flied out to rf. 3 4
Stouffer,G reached on a fielding error by 3b; Paul,C advanced to second. 3 4
Hurlbutt,M walked; Stouffer,G advanced to second; Paul,C advanced to third. 3 4
Hendrix,O reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI; Hurlbutt,M out at second ss to 2b; Stouffer,G
advanced to third; Paul,C scored, unearned. 3 5
Noakes,H struck out looking. 3 5

Mid Michigan College - Top of 6th MMC GRC
Schultz grounded out to 3b. 3 5
Williams struck out looking. 3 5
Heugh grounded out to p. 3 5

GRCC Raiders - Bottom of 6th MMC GRC
Gulick,C lined out to rf. 3 5
Lockwood,J grounded out to ss. 3 5
Speigl,AJ grounded out to 2b. 3 5

Mid Michigan College - Top of 7th MMC GRC
Stimac homered to right field, RBI. 4 5
Boven walked. 4 5
Orr hit by pitch; Boven advanced to second. 4 5
Schmuker,S to p for Vanneste,V. 4 5
Weiss flied out to cf. 4 5
Orr advanced to second on a wild pitch; Boven advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 5
Schomisch walked. 4 5
Geer grounded into double play ss to 1b; Schomisch out on the play. 4 5

GRCC Raiders - Bottom of 7th MMC GRC



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


